505378674 03/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5425467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHAN ZHAO	03/08/2019
HEDONG HUANG	03/08/2019
JIANJUN YIN	03/08/2019
ZHONG TANG	03/08/2019
CHUNJIE TIAN	03/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIANGSU UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NO. 301 XUEFU ROAD
Internal Address:	JINGKOU ZHENJIANG
City:	JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	212013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16333300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: DRS@SLEPATENTS.COM
Correspondent Name: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JW.140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2019

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 048618 FRAME: 0043

source=exAssign#page1.tif	
source=exAssign#page2.tif	
source=exAssign#page3.tif	
source=exAssign#page4.tif	
source=exAssign#page5.tif	
source=exAssign#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 048618 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SELF-ADAPTIVE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR FEED OPENING DEGREE OF ROUND BALER, AND CONTROL METHOD THEREFOR for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☑ filed March 14, 2019, as Serial No. 16/333,300.

WHEREAS, JIANGSU UNIVERSITY, having a place of business at No. 301 Xuefu Road Jingkou Zhenjiang County, 212013 Jiangsu, CHINA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **JIANGSU UNIVERSITY**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **JIANGSU UNIVERSITY**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **JIANGSU UNIVERSITY**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said JIANGSU UNIVERSITY, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said JIANGSU UNIVERSITY; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said JIANGSU UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 6 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Signed Zhan Zhao Zhan Zhao Address: School of Agricultural Equipment Engineering Jiangsu University No. 301 Xuefu Road, Jingkou Zhenjiang 212013 Jiangsu
CHINA
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1, En Lu , whose full post office (name of witness) address is Jiangsu University No. 301 Yuefu Road, Jingkou Zhenjiang
212013 Jiangsu CHINA (address of witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known
to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: 2019. 3. 8 En Lu (signature of witness)

Page 2 of 6 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	ve hereunto set my hand this 8 day of
Address:	Hedong Huang School of Agricultural Equipment Engineering Jiangsu University No. 301 Xuefu Road, Jingkou Zhenjiang 212013 Jiangsu CHINA
STATEM	IENT BY WITNESS
1, <u>En Lu</u>	, whose full post office
(name of with	Nuefu Road, Jing Kou Zhonjiang 7/2012
liangsu CHINA	
(add	lress of witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present	t and did see the above-named person, personally known
to me to be the person named in the assign	ment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: 2019, 3, 8	En Lu (signature of witness)

Page 3 of 6 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
Signed Jiangun Vin Jianjun Yin Address: School of Agricultural Equipment Engineering Jiangsu University No. 301 Xuefu Road, Jingkou Zhenjiang 212013 Jiangsu CHINA
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I. En Lu , whose full post office
(name of witness) address is Jiangsu University No.301 Xuefn Road, Jing kou Zhenjiang 212013 Jiangsu CHINA (address of witness)
addiess is
(address of witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally know
to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: 2019. 3. 8 En Lu
(signature of witness)

Page 4 of 6 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of3, 2019.
Signed Zhong Tang Zhong Tang Address: School of Agricultural Equipment Engineering Jiangsu University No. 301 Xuefu Road, Jingkou Zhenjiang 212013 Jiangsu CHINA
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, <u>Lu</u> , whose full post office
(name of witness) address is <u>liangsu</u> <u>University</u> <u>No.301 Xuefu Rood</u> , <u>Jing kon</u> <u>Zhenjiany</u> 212013 Jiangsu CHINA
(address of witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: 2019. 3, 8 En Lu (signature of witness)

J:\JW\140\DOCUMENT\$\ASSIGNMENT,DOC/

Page 5 of 6 pages

3 , 2019.	
Signed Address:	Chunjie Tian Chunjie Tian School of Agricultural Equipment Engineering Jiangsu University No. 301 Xuefu Road, Jingkou Zhenjiang 212013 Jiangsu CHINA
	ENT BY WITNESS
1. En Lu (name of with address is Jiang Su University A	, whose full post office ness) 10.301 Xuefu Rood, Jing kou Zhenjiang
212013 Jiangsu CHINA	ress of witness)
	and did see the above-named person, personally known
to me to be the person named in the assignment of the assignment o	경영 (1985년 - 1일 1987년) 1일 (1985년 - 1일 1987년 - 1987년) 1일 (1987년 - 1987년) - 1987년 -
Date: 20/9.3.8	En Lu (signature of witness)

JAW/140/DOCUMENTS/ASSIGNMENT DOC/

RECORDED: 03/17/2019

Page 6 of 6 pages

PATENT REEL: 048618 FRAME: 0050